
 

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation into the
Confidential Status of Certain Documents Related
to Costs Incurred During Winter Storm Uri.

)
) Docket No. 24-GIMX-376-GIV
)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

James G. Flaherty, Anderson & Byrd, LLP, hereby enters his appearance in the above

captioned docket on behalf of The Empire District Electric Company, d/b/a Liberty.  In addition to the

individuals currently listed on the service list in this docket, all discovery, pleadings, testimony, briefs

and orders for the above-captioned docket should be directed to the following:

James G. Flaherty
ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP
216 S. Hickory ~ P.O. Box 17
Ottawa, Kansas 66067
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com

Diana C. Carter
Liberty Utilities - Empire District
428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 303
Jefferson City, Missouri 65101
Email: Diana.Carter@libertyutilities.com

Angela M. Cloven
The Empire District Electric Company
602 S. Joplin Avenue, P. O. Box 127
Joplin, Missouri 64802
Regulatory.Information@libertyutilities.com

Aaron Doll
The Empire District Electric Company
602 S. Joplin Avenue, P. O. Box 127
Joplin, Missouri 64802
aaron.doll@libertyutilities.com

Charlotte T. Emery
The Empire District Electric Company
602 S. Joplin Avenue, P. O. Box 127
Joplin, Missouri 64802
charlotte.emery@libertyutilities.com

Cindy S. Wilson
The Empire District Electric Company
602 S. Joplin Avenue, P. O. Box 127
Joplin, Missouri 64802
cindy.wilson@libertyutilities.com

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty, #11177
ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP
216 S. Hickory ~ P.O. Box 17
Ottawa, Kansas 66067
(785) 242-1234, telephone
(785) 242-1279, facsimile
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com
Attorneys for The Empire District Electric Company,
d/b/a Liberty

202311140924443455
Filed Date: 11/14/2023

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas



 

  

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, ss:

James G. Flaherty, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath, states:

That he is the attorney for The Empire District Electric Company, d/b/a Liberty, named in the

foregoing Entry of Appearance and is duly authorized to make this affidavit; that he has read the

foregoing and knows the contents thereof; and that the facts set forth therein are true and correct.

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 14th day of November, 2023.

___________________________________________
Notary Public

Appointment/Commission Expires:
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•
NOTARY PUBLIC- State of Kwas 

RONDA ROSSMAN 
I. Expires MJy 25, 2025 



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via electronic mail this 14th

day of November, 2023, addressed to:

Ann L. Stichler
ann.stichler@blackhillscorp.com

Nick Smith
Nick.Smith@blackhillscorp.com

Jodi Culp
Jodi.Culp@blackhillscorp.com

Robert W. Daniel
Rob.Daniel@blackhillscorp.com

Christina L. Ellis
Christina.Ellis@blackhillscorp.com

Douglas J. Law
douglas.law@blackhillscorp.com

Joseph R. Astrab
j.astrab@curb.kansas.gov

Todd E. Love
t.love@curb.kansas.gov

David W. Nickel
d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov

Shonda Rabb
s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov

Della Smith
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov

Cathryn J. Dinges
Cathy.Dinges@evergy.com

Lana McDonald
lana.mcdonald@evergy.com

Leslie R. Wines
leslie.wines@evergy.com

Brian G. Fedotin
b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov

Carly R. Masenthin
c.masenthin@kcc.ks.gov

Trevor Wohlford
twohlford@morrislaing.com

Glenda Cafer
gcafer@morrislaing.com

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty
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